Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
1
 Technical Bulletin
GF2A-Cv-HCO
Description
The Dodge Engineering high close-off, two-
way flanged valve iron bodies, are designed

Medium  Water, 50% water-glycol solution
Medium
Temperature 20°F to 250°F (-7°C to 120°C)
Maximum Recommended Differential Pressure for
Modulating Service 50 psi (345 kPa)
Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
2
 Technical Bulletin
GF2A-Cv-HCO
    0-10 V 0-10V 8" 12"
  ESL3B2 ESL2B2 PS8B PS12B
2 Way
Ansi
Class Model# CV Stroke
2 1/2" 125 GF2A-63-HCO-NO-SS(125) 63 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
3" 125 GF2A-100-HCO-NO-SS(125) 100 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
4" 125 GF2A-160-HCO-NO-SS(125) 160 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
5" 125 GF2A-250-HCO-NO-SS(125) 250 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
6" 125 GF2A-400-HCO-NO-SS(125) 400 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
2 1/2" 250 GF2A-63-HCO-NO-SS(250) 63 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
3" 250 GF2A-100-HCO-NO-SS(250) 100 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
4" 250 GF2A-160-HCO-NO-SS(250) 160 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
5" 250 GF2A-250-HCO-NO-SS(250) 250 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
6" 250 GF2A-400-HCO-NO-SS(250) 400 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
Close-Off Close-Off (3 to 8 PSI)
Electric Pneumatic
Normally Open:
Spring Return Spring Return w/ Positioner
 High Pressure Close-off, Two-Way Flanged Globe Valve
Close-Off Rating Chart
   0-10 V 0-10V 8" 12"
  ESL3B2 ESL2B2 PS8B PS12B
2 Way
Ansi
Class Model # CV Stroke
2 1/2" 125 GF2A-63-HCO-NC-SS(125) 63 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
3" 125 GF2A-100-HCO-NC-SS(125) 100 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
4" 125 GF2A-160-HCO-NC-SS(125) 160 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
5" 125 GF2A-250-HCO-NC-SS(125) 250 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
6" 125 GF2A-400-HCO-NC-SS(125) 400 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
2 1/2" 250 GF2A-63-HCO-NC-SS(250) 63 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
3" 250 GF2A-100-HCO-NC-SS(250) 100 3/4 (20) 200  - 200  -
4" 250 GF2A-160-HCO-NC-SS(250) 160 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200
5" 250 GF2A-250-HCO-NC-SS(250) 250 1-1/2 (40)  - 200  - 200